

The SWEDISH-AMERICAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, Inc.

NEW YORK

Since 1906

The Bertil Edlund Scholarship

Scholarship at the Swedish-American Chamber of Commerce in New York

The Swedish-American Chamber of Commerce in New York (SACC New York) is proud to announce the 12th Bertil Edlund Scholarship available for Swedish business students. The scholarship will allow a young professional to work at the offices of SACC New York for a period of twelve months starting January 2017 and ending December 2017.

The successful applicant will have the opportunity to gain unparalleled knowledge of the U.S. business environment and Swedish-American exchanges by working to promote and enhance trade, commerce, and other business relations between Sweden and the U.S. in all possible areas. As a scholar you will be involved in all aspects of the Chamber and gain valuable knowledge in high-level event planning and execution, membership services, marketing, and publishing, as well as meet and get acquainted with Senior Swedish and American business executives connected to the Chamber.

An Ideal Applicant Profile:

- A recent graduate of, or a final year business student at, a leading Swedish university
- Strong interpersonal skills
- Business-related work experience
- Strong written and verbal communication skills in both English and Swedish
- International experience is considered a key qualification

Please send your application, including cover letter, one-page résumé, and grade transcripts to Olof Bruno, at olof.bruno@saccny.org. For more information about SACC New York, visit: www.saccny.org.

Applications must be received no later than September 18, 2016.

ABOUT THE CHAMBER: The Swedish-American Chamber of Commerce in New York (SACC New York) is a private membership organization founded in 1906. As the first and leading Swedish-American Chamber of Commerce, SACC New York provides a vast array of services aimed at promoting and advancing business relations between Sweden and the U.S. Our offices are located in Midtown, Manhattan.

ABOUT THE SCHOLARSHIP DONOR: The Bertil Edlund Foundation was established by PwC to acknowledge Mr. Edlund's contributions to the trade and industry in Sweden and internationally. Bertil Edlund is a retired Chairman of PwC, the leading professional services firm in Sweden, a position he held for 20 years. Mr. Edlund worked as a chartered accountant for the greater part of his working life and for many years he was the most engaged chartered accountant in the listed companies in Sweden. He has also been involved in the development of the profession and active in for example The Swedish Industry and Commerce Stock Exchange Committee and The Association for the Development of Generally Accepted Accounting Principles. Furthermore he held leading roles within the PwC firm on a global level and was World President in IFAC (The International Federation of Accountants). For questions regarding the Bertil Edlund Foundation please contact Bertil Edlund by phone at +46 701 47 35 17 or via e-mail: bertil.edlund@telia.com. Or visit the website: www.bertiledlundsstiftelse.se.